DEL MAR - November 23, 2025 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Allowed 2 Ibs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 12 feet).

(NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Fast Parade - 54.75 - August 16, 2006)

Purse: $61,000

Plus: $18,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $3,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $82,300

Value of Race: $75,412 1st $47,580, 2nd $12,200, 3rd $7,320, 4th $2,872, 4th $2,440, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500, 11th $500
Weather: Clear, 67° Track: Good
Off at: 2:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Young Love (Aguilar, Armando)
Invincible Molly (GB) (Ayuso, Armando)
Dare to Fly (Rispoli, Umberto)

Fancy Facts (Kimura, Kazushi)

Prime and Ready (Pereira, Tiago)
Current Affair (Hernandez, Juan)

Judith (Demuro, Mirco)

Lovin' On the Run (Fresu, Antonio)
Oveta's Hobby (Berrios, Hector)

Tigerish (Maldonado, Edwin)

Gypsy Woman (IRE) (Gonzalez, Ricardo)

Fractional Times: 22.47 46.19

Split Times:

(23:72) (12:02)

Run-Up: 25 feet Temporary Rail: 12 feet

Winner:

Breeder: J. Kirk Robison & Judy Robison
Owner: Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy

Trainer: Miller, Peter
Claiming Prices:

Dead Heats:

4th place - # 3 Fancy Facts

4th place - # 7 Prime and Ready

Scratched Horse(s): Origami (IRE) (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $266,234
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6  Young Love

4 Invincible Molly (GB)

8 Dare to Fly
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Young Love, Gray or Roan Filly, by Grazen out of That's the Idea, by Diabolical. Foaled Jan 23, 2022 in California.

4 - Invincible Molly (GB): $50,000; 2 - Lovin' On the Run: $50,000; 12 - Gypsy Woman (IRE): $50,000;

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
17.80 6.20 420  $1.00 Exacta 6-4 56.10
16.00 6.20  $2.00 Quinella 4-6 71.00
3.20  $0.50 Trifecta 6-4-8 125.30
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-8-3 104.74
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-8-7 136.23
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 65.00
$0.50 Pick 3 9-4-6 (3 correct) 66.35
$0.50 Pick 4 4/6-9-4-6 (4 correct) 122.40
$0.50 Pick 5 4-4/6-9-4-6 (5 correct) 514.55
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
6 Young Love 2 32 3 gtz g2
4 Invincible Molly (GB) 5 4* 54 g3l Q12
8 DaretoFly 7 7534 g4z g3U4 gl
3 Fancy Facts 4 1172 12 1112 41
7  Prime and Ready 6 g2 12 go 4 7312 4t
9  Current Affair 1 54 43 21 12 gl 12
1 Judith 3 H172 22 4134 7214
2 Lovin' On the Run 9 10884 10814 gb 8°
11 Oveta's Hobby 10 gd 4 bl 9912 g6 LA
10  Tigerish 8 117 11734 o8 108 3/4
12 Gypsy Woman (IRE) 11 gos4 7434 812 112
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Video Race Replay

Odds

7.90
20.00
2.00*
14.90
32.10
7.10
5.90
4.90
13.10
51.00
11.40

Pool
191,666
7,557
93,174
76,046
0
20,955
45,237
143,656
394,112

Comments

brk well,ins-2w,dug in
inside-2wd,up for 2nd
2-3w,angld out,gain3rd
ins-2wd,driftd out str
traffc turn,rail rally
2-3w,bid/flotd out str
duel ins,ceded,no bid
inside-2wd,needed more
2-3wide, no menace
2-3w,angld out,no fctr
off slow,3-4w,weakened

Trainers: 6 - Miller, Peter; 4 - Knapp, Steve; 8 - D'Amato, Philip; 3 - Puype, Mike; 7 - Baltas, Richard; 9 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 1 - Thomas, Jonathan; 2 -
O'Neill, Doug; 11 - Sadler, John; 10 - D'Amato, Philip; 12 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners:

6 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy; 4 - C T R Stables LLC and Thomsen Racing LLC; 8 - Agave Racing Stable, Rockin Robin Racing Stables

and Trommer, Evan; 3 - Slugo Racing and Lovingier, Terry C.; 7 - Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.; 9 - Bergermeister LLC, Hollendorfer, Janet,
Smith, Kathleen J. and Tahajian, Brett; 1 - Augustin Stables; 2 - C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Leatherman, Ty and O'Neill, Doug F.; 11 - Hronis
Racing LLC; 10 - David A. Bernsen LLC and Lambert, Jeffrey; 12 - Leal Racing LLC;
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YOUNG LOVE away quickly and showed speed outside a pair of a rivals, elected to take a stalking past the half-mile pole, chased along the rail then two
wide at the quarter pole, bid inside the leader midstretch and proved best in the final sixteenth. INVINCIBLE MOLLY (GB) tracked along the inside, exited
the bend in the two path, chased between rivals in the final furlong and got up second. DARE TO FLY chased outside a rival near the back, took the turn
two then three wide between foes, angled out wide in the lane and rallied for the show. FANCY FACTS fought briefly for the lead between rivals then
showed the way outside a runner, cleared into the turn and moved inside, led two wide into lane, drifted out to the center of the course, lost command at the
sixteenth pole and got passed for the place and show. PRIME AND READY reserved and angled to the inside, ran into traffic on the turn, cut the corner into
the lane, rallied near the fence and shared a minor award. CURRENT AFFAIR tracked outside a rival early, took the turn two then three wide, launched a
bid in upper stretch, got floated out by FANCY FACTS and could not summon the needed late kick in deep stretch. JUDITH dueled from inside, ceded
command to FANCY FACTS approaching the turn, chased from inside then two wide into the lane and lacked a bid. LOVIN' ON THE RUN raced near the
back of the field on the inside, tipped two wide past the quarter pole and needed to find more down the lane. OVETA'S HOBBY settled off the pace, took the
turn two to three wide and proved no menace. TIGERISH trailed outside a rival into the turn, continued at the back two then three wide around the bend,
steered out into the lane and was never a factor. GYPSY WOMAN (IRE) was off slow from the far outside, chased four deep off the pace, took the turn three
then four wide and weakened.
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