DEL MAR - November 23, 2025 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE

\$50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$25,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 12 feet).

(NW1\$ X) Claiming Price: \$50,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Fast Parade - 54.75 - August 16, 2006)

Purse: \$61,000

Plus: \$18,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$3,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$82,300

Value of Race: \$75,412 1st \$47,580, 2nd \$12,200, 3rd \$7,320, 4th \$2,872, 4th \$2,440, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500, 9th \$500,

10th \$500, 11th \$500 Weather: Clear, 67° Track: Good

Off at: 2:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Oct25 3SA4	6	Young Love (Aguilar, Armando)	122	Lb	5	2	3 ²	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	7.90	brk well,ins-2w,dug in
28Sep25 ⁴ SA ⁸	4	Invincible Molly (GB) (Ayuso, Armando)	124	L	4	5	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	20.00	inside-2wd,up for 2nd
26Oct25 10SA2	8	Dare to Fly (Rispoli, Umberto)	120	L	7	7	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Nose}	2.00*	2-3w,angld out,gain3rd
7Sep25 10DMR9	3	Fancy Facts (Kimura, Kazushi)	120	L	3	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	14.90	ins-2wd,driftd out str
17Oct25 ¹ SA ⁴	7	Prime and Ready (Pereira, Tiago)	120	L	6	6	6 ^{Head}	8 ¹	7 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	32.10	traffc turn,rail rally
24Jul25 ¹ DMR ¹	9	Current Affair (Hernandez, Juan)	122	L	8	1	5 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{3/4}	7.10	2-3w,bid/flotd out str
15Oct25 8KEE9	1	Judith (Demuro, Mirco)	120	L	1	3	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹	4 ¹ 1/2	7 ^{3/4}	5.90	duel ins,ceded,no bid
14Sep25 ⁷ LRC ¹	2	Lovin' On the Run (Fresu, Antonio)	124	Lb	2	9		10 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	8 ^{3 1/4}	4.90	inside-2wd,needed more
17Oct25 ¹ SA ¹	11	Oveta's Hobby (Berrios, Hector)	120	Lb	10	10	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	11	9 ^{1/2}	13.10	2-3wide, no menace
30Oct25 9DMR9	10	Tigerish (Maldonado, Edwin)	120	L	9	8	11	11	9 ^{1/2}	10 ^{5 1/4}	51.00	2-3w,angld out,no fctr
26Oct25 ¹⁰ SA ⁴	12	Gypsy Woman (IRE) (Gonzalez, Ricardo)	124	L b	11	11	8 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	10 ¹	11	11.40	off slow,3-4w,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.47 46.19 Final Time: 58.21

Split Times: (23:72) (12:02) Run-Up: 25 feet Temporary Rail: 12 feet

Winner: Young Love, Gray or Roan Filly, by Grazen out of That's the Idea, by Diabolical. Foaled Jan 23, 2022 in California.

Breeder: J. Kirk Robison & Judy Robison Owner: Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy

Trainer: Miller, Peter

Claiming Prices: 4 - Invincible Molly (GB): \$50,000; 2 - Lovin' On the Run: \$50,000; 12 - Gypsy Woman (IRE): \$50,000;

Dead Heats: 4th place - # 3 Fancy Facts

4th place - # 7 Prime and Ready

Scratched Horse(s): Origami (IRE) (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$266,234 Pam Horse

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Young Love	17.80	6.20	4.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	56.10	191,666
4	Invincible Molly (GB)		16.00	6.20	\$2.00 Quinella	4-6	71.00	7,557
8	Dare to Fly			3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-8	125.30	93,174
	•				\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-8-3	104.74	76,046
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-8-7	136.23	0
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-6	65.00	20,955
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-4-6 (3 correct)	66.35	45,237
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4/6-9-4-6 (4 correct)	122.40	143,656
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-4/6-9-4-6 (5 correct)	514 55	394 112

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
6	Young Love	2	3 ²	3^3	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}
4	Invincible Molly (GB)	5	4 ⁴	5 ⁴	6 ^{3 1/4}	2 ^{1/2}
8	Dare to Fly	7	7 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	3 ¹
3	Fancy Facts	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 1 1/2	4 ¹
7	Prime and Ready	6	6 ⁵ 1/2	8 ⁵ 1/4	7 ^{3 1/2}	4 ¹
9	Current Affair	1	5 ⁴	4 ³	21 1/2	6 ¹ 1/2
1	Judith	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	4 ^{1 3/4}	7 ² 1/4
2	Lovin' On the Run	9	10 ^{6 3/4}	10 ^{6 1/4}	8 ⁶	8 ³
11	Oveta's Hobby	10	9 ^{6 1/4}	96 1/4	11 ^{9 1/2}	96 1/4
10	Tigerish	8	117	11 ^{7 3/4}	98	10 ^{6 3/4}
12	Gypsy Woman (IRE)	11	8 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	10 ^{8 1/2}	11 ¹²

Trainers: 6 - Miller, Peter; 4 - Knapp, Steve; 8 - D'Amato, Philip; 3 - Puype, Mike; 7 - Baltas, Richard; 9 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 1 - Thomas, Jonathan; 2 -O'Neill, Doug; 11 - Sadler, John; 10 - D'Amato, Philip; 12 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners: 6 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy; 4 - C T R Stables LLC and Thomsen Racing LLC; 8 - Agave Racing Stable, Rockin Robin Racing Stables and Trommer, Evan; 3 - Slugo Racing and Lovingier, Terry C.; 7 - Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.; 9 - Bergermeister LLC, Hollendorfer, Janet, Smith, Kathleen J. and Tahajian, Brett; 1 - Augustin Stables; 2 - C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Leatherman, Ty and O'Neill, Doug F.; 11 - Hronis Racing LLC; 10 - David A. Bernsen LLC and Lambert, Jeffrey; 12 - Leal Racing LLC;

YOUNG LOVE away quickly and showed speed outside a pair of a rivals, elected to take a stalking past the half-mile pole, chased along the rail then two wide at the quarter pole, bid inside the leader midstretch and proved best in the final sixteenth. INVINCIBLE MOLLY (GB) tracked along the inside, exited the bend in the two path, chased between rivals in the final furlong and got up second. DARE TO FLY chased outside a rival near the back, took the turn two then three wide between foes, angled out wide in the lane and rallied for the show. FANCY FACTS fought briefly for the lead between rivals then showed the way outside a runner, cleared into the turn and moved inside, led two wide into lane, drifted out to the center of the course, lost command at the sixteenth pole and got passed for the place and show. PRIME AND READY reserved and angled to the inside, ran into traffic on the turn, cut the corner into the lane, rallied near the fence and shared a minor award. CURRENT AFFAIR tracked outside a rival early, took the turn two then three wide, launched a bid in upper stretch, got floated out by FANCY FACTS and could not summon the needed late kick in deep stretch. JUDITH dueled from inside, ceded command to FANCY FACTS approaching the turn, chased from inside then two wide into the lane and lacked a bid. LOVIN' ON THE RUN raced near the back of the field on the inside, tipped two wide past the quarter pole and needed to find more down the lane. OVETA'S HOBBY settled off the pace, took the turn two to three wide and proved no menace. TiGERISH trailed outside a rival into the turn, continued at the back two then three wide around the bend, steered out into the lane and was never a factor. GYPSY WOMAN (IRE) was off slow from the far outside, chased four deep off the pace, took the turn three then four wide and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.